502796857 05/06/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Executi	on Date	
ELI SCHWARTZ		05/01/20	14	
GIORA NIR		05/01/20	14	
STEVEN SHAMASH		05/01/20	14	
ROBERT LANDON RO	ACH	05/01/20	14	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	SAHAF	R G.N. LTD.		
Street Address:	40 HA#	ESHEL STREET		
City:	HERZE	ELIYA		
State/Country:	ISRAEI	L		
Postal Code:	46604			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	r	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	Number 14019472	sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713.571.3400	sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will to</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713.571.3400 andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com	sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713.571.3400 andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com ANDREW Z. WEAVER, PARTNER	sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713.571.3400 andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com ANDREW Z. WEAVER, PARTNER 1000 LOUISIANA STREET	• sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713.571.3400 andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com ANDREW Z. WEAVER, PARTNER	sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713.571.3400 andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com ANDREW Z. WEAVER, PARTNER 1000 LOUISIANA STREET NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002	sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713.571.3400 andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com ANDREW Z. WEAVER, PARTNER 1000 LOUISIANA STREET NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002	sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to	Number 14019472 (713)456-2836 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713.571.3400 andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com ANDREW Z. WEAVER, PARTNER 1000 LOUISIANA STREET NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 20209.0007.CPUS00	sent via	

source=339-11_assignment recordation signed#page1.tif	
source=339-11_assignment recordation signed#page2.tif	
source=339-11_assignment recordation signed#page3.tif	
source=339-11_assignment recordation signed#page4.tif	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS Patent Assignment ("Assignment") by <u>Eli SCHWARTZ, Giora NIR, Steven</u> <u>SHAMASH and Robert Landon ROACH,</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignors are the inventors of the inventions described or claimed in the following patent applications (hereinafter "Assigned Applications"):

United States Provisional Application No. 61/566,608, filed December 03, 2011;

Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/IL2012/050478, filed December 03, 2012; and

United States Application No. 14/019,472 filed September 05, 2013.

WHEREAS, <u>SAHAR G.N. LTD.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the <u>Israel</u>, and having a principal place of business at: <u>40 Ha'eshel Street</u>, <u>46604</u> <u>Herzeliya IL</u>, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for patents, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this Assignment does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the Assigned Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions and continuations claiming priority, in whole or in part, to the Assigned Applications, or reissues or extensions of any of the foregoing, in the United States, or any other country, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and the Assigned Applications, and that Assignors's interest are unencumbered, that said Assignors have not previously granted any interest in the above-mentioned inventions or Assigned Applications to any other party, that Assignors has not previously granted any assignment or license in and to the above-mentioned inventions to any other party, and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the above-mentioned inventions and Assigned Applications in the manner set forth in this Assignment.

For the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the above-mentioned inventions or Assigned Applications, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, or continuation of any application for Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032829 FRAME: 0750 obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patents for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by Assignors on the date below.

(Date)	May 01, 2014	Signature)	Eli SCHWARTZ 29 Nordau Street Herzeliya 46585
(Date)	May 01, 2014	<u>Signature)</u>	Giora NIR 40 Ha'Eshael Street Herzeliya 46604 Israel
(Date)	May 01, 2014	<u>Signature)</u>	Steven SHAMASH 24/21 Zalman Sahzar Street Netanya 42493
(Date)	<u>May 01, 2014</u>	<u>Signature)</u>	Robert Landon Roach Robert Landon ROACH 3 Nordau Street Ramat Hasharon 47269 Israel

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAHAR G.N. LTD.	
Eli SCHWARTZ	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 40 Ha'eshel Street	
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2014		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Herzeliya	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 46604	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/019,472 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Andrew Z. Weaver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: <u>Partner</u> Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP		
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:_Houston,	8. Payment Information	
State: TXZip: 77002		
Phone Number: 713.571.3400		
Docket Number: 20209.0007.CPUS00	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name	
	May 2, 2014	
Signature Eli SCHWARTZ Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAHAR G.N. LTD.	
Giora NIR	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 1, 2014 Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>40 Ha'eshel Street</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Country: Israel Zip: 46604	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/019,472 Additional numbers attr 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew Z. Weaver	involved:	
Internal Address: Partner Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston,	8. Payment Information	
State: TX Zip: 77002		
Phone Number: 713.571.3400	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: 20209.0007.CPUS00		
Email Address: _andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	May 2, 2014	
Giora NIR Giora NIR Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of		

PATENT REEL: 032829 FRAME: 0753

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAHAR G.N. LTD.	
Steven SHAMASH	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 1, 2014 Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: <u>40 Ha'eshel Street</u> City: Herzeliya State: Country: IsraelZip: 46604 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew Z. Weaver Internal Address: Partner	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP Street Address: 1000 Louisiana Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston,	8. Payment Information	
State: TX Zip. 77002		
Phone Number: 713.571.3400 Docket Number: 20209.0007.CPUS00 Email Address: andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Email Address: andrew.weaver@novakdruce.com 9. Signature: 11		
Signature Signature Steven SHAMASH Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	May 2, 2014 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert Landon ROACH	Name: SAHAR G.N. LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 1, 2014	Street Address: 40 Haleshel Street	
Assignment Merger	City: Herzeliya	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 46604	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
14/019,472		
Additional numbers at	ached?" Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew Z. Weaver	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: <u>Partner</u> Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana Street		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston,	8. Payment Information	
State: TXZip: 77002		
Phone Number: 713.571.3400		
Docket Number: 20209.0007.CPUS00	Deposit Account Number	
Email Addressandrew.weaver@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Reserve Candon , Signature	Gach May 2, 2014	
Signature Robert Landon ROACH Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

RECORDED: 05/06/2014

REEL: 032829 FRAME: 0755